- Form 3160-5
- (June 2015) UNITED STATES gl\c/)[lé% Spf&%yls%
v DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Expires: January 31, 3018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - .

5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ONgV ad Wiels 0293958
Do not use this form for proposals to drill orl;wgmg&ﬁ‘é ey i\ 5(?;1” a-.i‘f‘j%gn —
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such propogajsy—~n gg@“ 1an, Atlofiee or Tribe Name

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2

1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No.
& Oil Well (] Gas Well [J Other Multiple-See Attached
2. Name of Operator Contact: SHAWN HILDRETH 9. API Well No.
LINN OPERATING INCORPORATED E-Mail: shildreth@linnenergy.com Multiple--See Attached
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area
600 TRAVIS STREET SUITE 5100 Ph: 281-840-4234 GRAYBURG
HOUSTON, TX 77002 Fx: 832-209-4369 GRAYBURG JACKSON
4. Location of Well  (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State
Multiple--See Attacﬁed EDDY COUNTY, NM

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
0 Notice of Intent O Acidize 0O Deepen O Production (Start/Resume) 0 Water Shut-Off
O Alter Casing O Hydraulic Fracturing {3 Reclamation 3 Well Integrity
® Subsequent Report O Casing Repair D New Construction O Recomplete B3 Other
O Final Abandonment Notice 3 Change Plans O Plug and Abandon O Temporarily Abandon
{0 Convert to Injection 3 Plug Back O Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.

LINN OPERATING, INC. IS RESPECTIVELY SUBMITTING FLARE VOLUMES FROM 5/12/2016 TO 8/12/2016 (PER
APPROVED ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION# 339258) DUE TO REQUEST FROM GAS PLANT TO SHUT-IN BATTERY DUE TO
HIGH NITROGEN CONTENT IN GAS.

MAY 2016- 778 MCF
JUNE 2016- 1021 MCF RN

JULY 2016- 986 MCF IR
AUGUST 2016- 964 MCF (FULL MONTH) e
FEE 1o - ¢
b\\&\(\

'cf-‘ i—h\i! '

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. JJ
Electronic Submission #358801 verified by the BLM Well Information System
or LINN OPERATING INCORPORATED, sent to the Carlsbad
Committed to AFMSS for processing by DEBORAH MCKINNEY on 12/13/2016 (17DLM0396SE)

Name (Printed/Typed) SHAWN HILDRETH Tile  REGUMTPRTTAINIS9RD Drrnpn

e ETTTEUTT Uiy NLCOUUND

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date  11{22/20(16
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE QFFIEERISE - '/
T a MUSTAFA HAQUE
_ Approved ] By_A_CFEZ o _D ________ TirePETROL YN EINGINEER 1171 [LCEVENT Date 02/09/2017
CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or —
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the apphcant to conduct operations thereon. Office Carlsbad

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Tltle 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowmgly and willfully to make to any depamnent or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **



Additional data for EC transaction #358801 that would not fit on the form

Wells/Facilities, continued

Agreement

NMLC0293958
NMLC029395B
NMLC029395B
NMLC029395B
NMLC029395B
NMLC029395B
NMLC029395B
NMLC029395B
NMLC029395B
NMLC029395B
NMLC0293958
NMLC0293958
NMLC029395B8
NMLC0293958
NMLC0293958

Lease

NMLC0293958
NMLC029395B
NMLC0293958
NMLC029395B
NML.C029395B
NMLC0293958
NMLC0293958
NMLC029395B
NMLC029395B
NMLC0293958
NMLC029395B
NMLC0293958
NMLC0293958
NMLC0293958
NMLC0293958

Well/Fac Name, Number
TURNER B 102
TURNER B 103
TURNER B 104
TURNER B 106
TURNER B 115
TURNER B 116
TURNER B 127
TURNER B 132
TURNER B 134
TURNER B 135
TURNER B 136
TURNER B 94
TURNER B 95
TURNER B 96
TURNER B 97

APl Number

30-015-26664-00-S1
30-015-26665-00-31
30-015-26696-00-S1
30-015-26706-00-S1
30-015-30211-00-S1
30-015-28791-00-S1
30-015-31062-00-81
30-015-29387-00-S1
30-015-29620-00-S1
30-015-29621-00-S1
30-015-29622-00-51
30-015-26637-00-S1
30-015-26612-00-S1
30-015-26618-00-S1
30-015-26619-00-S1

Location

Sec 20 T17S R31E NWNE 990FNL 2590FWL
Sec 20 T17S R31E NWNE 1300FNL 1370FEL
Sec 17 T17S R31E SESW 160FSL 1370FWL
Sec 17 T17S R31E SESE 15FSL 1305FEL
Sec 20 T17S R31E NENE 1050FNL 25FEL
Sec 17 T17S R31E SESW 990FSL 1330FWL
Sec 17 T17S R31E SWSE 950FSL 2550FEL
Sec 20 T17S R31E NWNE 48FNL 2421FEL
Sec 20 T17S R31E SENE 1350FNL 85FEL
Sec 20 T17S R31E SENE 2650FNL 85FEL
Sec 20 T17S R31E NESE 1521FSL 146FEL
Sec 20 7178 R31E NESE 1350FSL 1200FEL
Sec 20 T17S R31E NWSW 2610FSL 1000FWL
Sec 20 T17S R31E SWNE 2580FNL 2590FEL
Sec 20 T17S R31E SENE 2590FNL 1200FEL



API
30-015-26664
30-015-26665
30-015-26696
30-015-26706
30-015-30211
30-015-28791
30-015-29387
30-015-29620
30-015-29621
30-015-29622
30-015-26637
30-015-26612
30-015-26618
30-015-26619
30-015-31062

TURNER B NORTH BATTERY

Well Name Well Number

TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B
TURNER B

#102
#103
#104
#106
#115
#116
#132
#134
#135
#136
#094
#095
#096
#097
#127

Type
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
oil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Qil
Qil
Oil
Oil
Oil
Oil

LEASE
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal



