Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137

Expires: January 31, 2018

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to recently abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals

5. Lease Serial No. 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2						7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
Type of Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other					1	Well Name and No. MultipleSee Attached			
Name of Operator Contact: SHAWN HILDRETH LINN OPERATING INCORPORATED E-Mail: shildreth@linnenergy.com					9	API Well No. MultipleSee Attached			
3a. Address 600 TRAVIS STREET SUITE HOUSTON, TX 77002	3b. Phone No. Ph: 281-840 Fx: 832-209					•			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	, R., M., or Survey Description,)				11. County or Parish, State			
MultipleSee Attached						EDDY COUNTY, NM			
12. CHECK THE AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATUR	E OF NO	OTICE, R	EPORT, O	R OTI	HER	DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION								
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize ☐ Deepen ☐		☐ Production (Start/Resume)			Water Shut-Off			
	☐ Alter Casing ☐ Hydraulic Fracturing ☐ Reclamation			ion			Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	■ New	Construction	. 🗖	Recomplete			\boxtimes	Other
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans ☐ Plug and Abandon ☐ Temporarily Abandon								
	☐ Convert to Injection	Plug	Back		Water Dis	Vater Disposal			
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection. LINN OPERATING, INC. IS RESPECTIVELY SUBMITTING FLARE VOLUMES FROM 5/12/2016 TO 8/12/2016 (PER APPROVED ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION# 339258) DUE TO REQUEST FROM GAS PLANT TO SHUT-IN BATTERY DUE TO HIGH NITROGEN CONTENT IN GAS. MAY 2016- 778 MCF JUNE 2016- 1021 MCF JULY 2016- 986 MCF AUGUST 2016- 964 MCF (FULL MONTH)									
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	#Electronic Submission For LINN OPERA itted to AFMSS for process	TING INCORP	DRATED, se	nt to the (Carlsbad	_	SF)		
Name (Printed/Typed) SHAWN F	•	g 5, 5250	T I			SPRD DE		20	İ
				AUUL	ILLU	FUR RE	-601	TU	
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 11/2	2/2016			-		
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 3 1017									
Approved By ACCEPT			MUST. _{Title} PETR	AFA HAC	ENGINE	B MANAGE	MENT		Date 02/09/2017
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduction.	itable title to those rights in the	not warrant or e subject lease	Office Carl		MESBAD	FIELD OFFIC	<u></u>		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s					ılly to mak	e to any depart	lment or	r agen	cy of the United
(Instructions on mage 2)									

Additional data for EC transaction #358801 that would not fit on the form

Wells/Facilities, continued

Agreement NMLC029395B	Lease NMLC029395B	Well/Fac Name, Number TURNER B 102 TURNER B 103 TURNER B 104 TURNER B 116 TURNER B 115 TURNER B 116 TURNER B 127 TURNER B 132 TURNER B 134 TURNER B 136 TURNER B 136 TURNER B 9 04	API Number 30-015-26664-00-S1 30-015-26665-00-S1 30-015-26696-00-S1 30-015-26706-00-S1 30-015-30211-00-S1 30-015-28791-00-S1 30-015-29891-00-S1 30-015-29820-00-S1 30-015-29620-00-S1 30-015-29620-00-S1	Location Sec 20 T17S R31E NWNE 990FNL 2590FWL Sec 20 T17S R31E NWNE 1300FNL 1370FEL Sec 20 T17S R31E SESW 160FSL 1370FWL Sec 17 T17S R31E SESE 15FSL 1305FEL Sec 20 T17S R31E NENE 1050FNL 25FEL Sec 20 T17S R31E SESW 990FSL 1330FWL Sec 17 T17S R31E SESW 990FSL 2550FEL Sec 20 T17S R31E SWSE 950FSL 2550FEL Sec 20 T17S R31E NWNE 48FNL 2421FEL Sec 20 T17S R31E SENE 1350FNL 85FEL Sec 20 T17S R31E SENE 2650FNL 85FEL Sec 20 T17S R31E NESE 1521FSL 146FEL Sec 20 T17S R31E NESE 1521FSL 146FEL

TURNER B NORTH BATTERY

API	Well Name	Well Number	Туре	LEASE
30-015-26664	TURNER B	#102	Oil	Federal
30-015-26665	TURNER B	#103	Oil	Federal
30-015-26696	TURNER B	#104	Oil	Federal
30-015-26706	TURNER B	#106	Oil	Federal
30-015-30211	TURNER B	#115	Oil	Federal
30-015-28791	TURNER B	#116	Oil	Federal
30-015-29387	TURNER B	#132	Oil	Federal
30-015-29620	TURNER B	#134	Oil	Federal
30-015-29621	TURNER B	#135	Oil	Federal
30-015-29622	TURNER B	#136	Oil	Federal
30-015-26637	TURNER B	#094	Oil	Federal
30-015-26612	TURNER B	#095	Oil	Federal
30-015-26618	TURNER B	#096	Oil	Federal
30-015-26619	TURNER B	#097	Oil	Federal
30-015-31062	TURNER B	#127	Oil	Federal